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Member

Bruce Carter

Marty Fellers

Ken Franke

Meredith Hunter

John Sheley

Brian Silkwood

Terry Smith

Ed Spurlock

Sean Campbell

Board Liaison

Rachel Collins
Hendersonville, TN
rcollins@hvilletn.org

Industrial Development Board

Staff Liaison

J. Ritterbeck

Planning Department
Hendersonville, TN
jritterbeck@hvilletn.org

Appointment
8/22/2000

8/28/2018

4/26/2022

2/28/2017

2/13/2018

7/26/2022

6/11/2002

11/8/2011

1/13/2026

Term Length
6 years

6 years

6 years

6 years

6 years

6 years

6 years

6 years

6 years

Term Begins Term Ends
5/1/2018 4/30/2030

5/1/2024  4/30/2030

5/1/2022  4/30/2028

5/1/2024  4/30/2030

5/1/2026  4/30/2032

5/1/2022  4/30/2028

5/1/2020 4/30/2026

5/1/2020 4/30/2026

1/13/2026 4/30/2028
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