

Revised 2/13/2026

Industrial Development Board

Member	Appointment	Term Length	Term Begins	Term Ends
Bruce Carter	8/22/2000	6 years	5/1/2018	4/30/2030
Marty Fellers	8/28/2018	6 years	5/1/2024	4/30/2030
Ken Franke	4/26/2022	6 years	5/1/2022	4/30/2028
Meredith Hunter	2/28/2017	6 years	5/1/2024	4/30/2030
John Sheley	2/13/2018	6 years	5/1/2026	4/30/2032
Brian Silkwood	7/26/2022	6 years	5/1/2022	4/30/2028
Terry Smith	6/11/2002	6 years	5/1/2020	4/30/2026
Ed Spurlock	11/8/2011	6 years	5/1/2020	4/30/2026
Sean Campbell	1/13/2026	6 years	1/13/2026	4/30/2028

Board Liaison
Rachel Collins
Hendersonville, TN
rcollins@hvilletn.org

Staff Liaison
J. Ritterbeck
Planning Department
Hendersonville, TN
jritterbeck@hvilletn.org